ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
P0300 SERIES
3210 S. Susan St, Santa Ana, CA 92704 Tel (714) 427-0877 Fax (714) 427-6392 Website: www.avcovalve.com
An electric actuator designed for load requirements of up to 300”lbs.  The actuator comes standard with two auxiliary switches (shared common,
rated at 3A 250V Max), an internal low power heater, a NEMA 4X environmental rating, and in 12V AC/DC, 24V AC/DC, 120V AC or 230V AC
supply voltages  The P0300 mechanical connections are ISO5211 compliant, utilizing an F03/F05 bolt pattern and an 8 point 14mm female drive.
The P0300 Series is available in on/off (two position) models that can also be used in bump/jog applications, or it can be ordered with an internal
Standard Proportional control card.
*****IMPORTANT*****  All 12V and 24V DC On/Off Actuators are now positive switched in line with recognized indusrty practices.
HOW TO ORDER
P0300 4X 120A - Z1
Model Enclosure Voltage Control Options
P0300 - 300 in.lbs model 4X - NEMA 4X 12D - 12V DC blank - On/Off See last page
12A - 12V AC P - Proportional (Not 12V)
24D - 24V DC
24A - 24V AC
120A - 120V AC
230A - 230V AC
Example ordering codes: P0300-4X-120A = 120V AC 300 in/lbs Electric actuator with On/Off control
   P0300-4X-24D-P = 24V DC 300 in.lbs Electric actuator with Proportional control
Actuator Specifications P0300
Torque 300 in.lbs/35 Nm
Supply Voltage 12V AC/DC 24V AC/DC 120V AC 230V AC
Max Inrush Current 2.0A 1.1A 0.6A 0.4A
Running Current 1.9A 1.1A 0.6A 0.3A
Motor DC Brush Type Split Phase Capacitor
Runtime (90°@60Hz/vdc) 15 sec 12 sec
Runtime (90°@50Hz) 15 sec 13 sec
Duty Cycle 75% 25%
Motor Starts 1200 per hour
Weight 5 lbs/3 kg
Mechanical Connections ISO 5211 F03/F05 8 point 14mm
Electrical Entry 1/2” NPT (2 places)
Electrical Terminations 14-18 gage
Environmental Rating NEMA 4/4X
Manual Override 8mm Socket Drive
Control On/Off/Jog/Proportional
Actuator Case Material Aluminum Alloy, Powder coated
Motor Protection 230°F/110°C Thermal F* Class
*Totally Enclosed Non-Ventilated Motors
Ambient Temperature Operating
Range -22°F to +125°F/-30°C to +52°C
Duty cycle is defined as the ratio of total time vs. run time, •
and is a function of environmental conditions including
ambient temperature, supply voltage and control signal
stability.
Duty Cycle rating on all 12/24V AC/DC actuators is 75%.•
Duty Cycle rating on all 120/230V AC actuators is 25% •
unless an extended duty motor option has been added.
Duty Cycle rating on all proportional control actuators is •
managed (75% maximum).
50°F
10°C
75°F
24°C
100°F
38°C
125°F
52°C
150°F
65°C
25%
50%
75%
100%
On/Off/Jog
Proportional
Ambient Temperature
Duty cycle graph
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
P0300 SERIES
3210 S. Susan St, Santa Ana, CA 92704 Tel (714) 427-0877 Fax (714) 427-6392 Website: www.avcovalve.com
Application Notes: